Richard Anderson
Rich
CFO

Starkweather & Shepley
randerson@starshep.com

East Providence, RI

John Baxter

John

CFO

The Graham Company

Jbaxter@grahamco.com

Philadelphia, PA

Katherine Bellantoni
Katherine

Director of Analytical &
Financial Services
Gehring Group, Inc.

katherine.bellantoni@gehringgroup.com

West Palm Beach, FL

Mike Benson

Mike

CFO

IMA Financial Group

mike.benson@imacorp.com

Denver, CO

Lewis Beville
Lewis
VP, Treasurer

Thames Batre
lewis@thamesbatre.com

Mobile, AL

Natasha Chomas
Natasha
Chief Accounting Officer

Risk Strategies Company
nchomas@risk-strategies.com
Boston, MA

Beverly Choppin
Beverly
CFO

BXS Insurance
beverly.choppin@bxsi.com
Baton Rouge, LA

Michael Cunha

Mike

Chief Financial Officer
Woodruff Sawyer

mcunha@wsandco.com
San Francisco, CA

Cameron Dean
Cameron
CFO

Querbes & Nelson
cdean@qnins.com
Shreveport, LA

Matthew Finkbeiner

Matt

VP Finance

Patriot Growth Insurance
Services, LLC

mfinkbeiner@patriotgis.com

Ft Washington, PA

Corbyn Galloway
Corbyn

Director of Accounting
Baldwin Risk Partners

corbyn.galloway @baldwinriskpartners.com

Tampa, FL

Gabe Garcia
Gabe
CFO

Morris & Garritano
ggarcia@morrisgarritano.com
San Luis Obispo, CA

Glenn Graham
Glenn

EVP and Controller -
Accounting & Finance

BancorpSouth Insurance
glenn.graham@bxsi.com
Little Rock, AR

Jared Grieser

Jared

VP, Controller
Woodruff-Sawyer & Co.
Inc.
jgrieser@woodruffsawyer.com
San Francisco, CA

Ce Harrison

Ce

Chief Financial Officer
The Council of Insurance
Agents & Brokers

ce.harrison@ciab.com

Washington, DC

Peter Hendrick
Pete
CFO

Propel Insurance
pete.hendrick@propelinsurance.com

Tacoma, WA

Vicki Hightower
Vicki

Controller

InterWest Insurance

Services LLC
vhightower@iwins.com
Chico, CA

Andrea Holder
Andrea
CFO

Truist Insurance Holdings
Andrea.holder@truist.com

Raleigh, NC



Craig Horner

Craig

Chief Financial Officer
Kelly & Associates

Insurance Group, Inc.
chorner@kellyway.com
Sparks, MD

Greg Hotchkiss
Greg
CFO

Hotchkiss Insurance
ghotchkiss@hiallc.com
Carrollton, TX

Allison Johnston
Allison
CFO

PayneWest Insurance, Inc.

ajohnston@paynewest.com

Missoula, MT

Betsy Korpela

Betsy

EVP & CFO
Consolidated Insurance +

Risk Management
bkorpela@consolidatedinsurance.com

Owings Mills, MD

Jimmy LaRue
Jimmy
VP, Finance

Gallagher Bassett
jimmy_larue@gbtpa.com
Rolling Meadows, IL

Thea Lynch
Thea
Director of Finance

Harden
tlynch@hardeninsight.com

Jacksonville, FL

Laura McClanahan
Laura
Operations Manager

BXS Insurance
laura.mcclanahan@bxsi.com

Little Rock, AR

Michael McCloskey
Michael

CFO & Founding Principal
ABD Insurance and

Financial Services, Inc.
Michael.mccloskey@theabdteam.com

San Mateo, CA

Robert Monard

Bob

VP, Treasurer & Controller
Hylant

bob.monard@hylant.com

Toledo, OH

Milissa Morgan

Milissa

Controller

Moody Insurance Agency,

Inc
milissa.morgan@moodyins.com
Denver, CO

Guilda Moussazadeh
Guilda
AVP, Global Finance

Clements Worldwide
gmoussazadeh@clements.com
Washington, DC

Laura Nolan

Laura

Accounting Manager-
Louisiana & TX

BXS Insurance
laura.nolan@bxsi.com
Baton Rouge, LA

Matt Riggs
Matt
Chief Accounting Officer

BroadStreet Partners
mriggs@broadstreetcorp.com
Columbus, OH

Kyle Rogers

Kyle

CFO

Johnson, Kendall, &

Johnson, Inc.
krogers@jkj.com
Newtown, PA

Dan Sebastiani

Dan

CFO

Heffernan Insurance

Brokers
dans@heffgroup.com
Walnut Creek, CA

Jake Shafer
Jake
CFO

The Partners Group, LTD
jshafer@tpgrp.com
Portland, OR

Lynne Sorrentino
Lynne

CFO

AHT Insurance
Isorrentino@ahtins.com
Leesburg, VA

Darin Stafford
Darin

CFO
AmWINS

darin.stafford@amwins.com

Charlotte, NC



Jon Strole

Jon

Senior Vice-President and
CFO

Hylant Group, Inc.
jon.strole@hylant.com
Toledo, OH

Philip Tan
Phil
CFO

Beere & Purves Inc.
ptan@beerepurves.com
Walnut Creek, CA

CFO

Working Group

Denise Tapp
Denise
Director, Financial Projects

Oswald Companies
dtapp@oswaldcompanies.com

Cleveland, OH

Bill Tingey
Bill
CFO

Moreton & Company
btingey@moreton.com

Salt Lake City, UT



